x

‘ Th‘S(}al

Wwas g

eetlr

MINUTE JTEM: _
endar Itorn, Njs, S

Dproved as Mihute Jtery

0. ol by 1}
LOMnission’ by

|
ig.

¢ Staté Lands
a vqte.gf . ;

CALENDAR ITEM
32..

FINAL: REPORT AND CLOSING STATEHMENT OF THE 1975-1976
PLAN OF DEVELOPMENT AND OPERATIONS AND. BUDGET,
LONG BEAGH UNIT, WILMINGTON OrL FIELD, .
LOS. ANGELES COUNTY

The City of Long Bedch has requésted Cémmigsiongagpﬁﬁyal‘of

the Final Réport aﬁd‘0103ing‘5tatemyat of the Plan of Develog -~
through. June 30, 1976). This Final Report and Closing Statement,
submitted in éccundange~wi1hk?ART IV.E, 3. of the subject Plan
andviégéﬁéileéwthé,ﬁundswexpended pursuant to thé modified

ment and Operations: and Bidget, Long Beach Unit,. (July 1, 1975
and Budget, summami@és;ﬁheawﬁrk accomplished under the Pian
Budget.,

;Dur@ﬂgwthéeIQ%S@lQ&SVEisc@I Y@a?g«qil‘andgdgionwWasm§7.§'
millioh barrels, compared. to the original estinate af 38.4
eThign batrels. Gas production was B:6 billion subic feee
as ordginally estimated. Tﬁe-gbe§s~valuguqféhong Beach "Unit
production was $357.9 midlion. .The net revenue dttributable
to 'the Long Beach Unit was $89.9 million compared. to the
ofiigindl estimate of $91.7 million, A

Year was $4.20 per barrrl compared to $4.19 in 1974-197%,  The
smakl %onthly &rude oil price Increases granted by the Federal
Enerpy Adiindistration for March through June 1976, were offset
by decredsing 641 gravity with time. Crude oil prices are

again frozen at the .Juhe 1976 level.

?he'avenage“ﬁxicé-receiVed for crude 0il in the i975§1976‘Fiédai

Ninetéen of the twenty-three wells provideéd for in the Plan

were conpleted during the year, and one well was ‘being drilled

1l

at the end of the fiscal year,

The original 1975-1976 ?udget as approved by the Commission at
its April 30, 1975 meeting, ias $67,602,000. With the cdrry-in
of §5,731,000 of unexpended investment funds and administrative

overhead from the previous year, the original Budget totaled

$73,333,000.

During the year the Plan was modified to provide for the repair

of submarine pipelines from the 01l producing islands and repair
of pipelines in the 0il storage areax on Pier J, The Budget

was dugmented threge timés for 4 total of $2,342,000. Included

in these augmentations ias anding for pipelines répairs, produced
water handling facilities, und to pdy a legal judgment related to
the reital of a drilling mud disposal barge.




CALENQAR ITEM\NO. 32. (CONTD)

Foliowing is 4 comhparison between the 1975-1976 Budget; as
modified, and actual expenditures:

Bugget® ‘EXpénd&&urés Uriexpended
Inves tment $15,879,000 '$10,022,507 $5,856,493
nxpensé 57,572,000 55,254,559 2,317, 441
Administrative Overhead 2,224,000 1,943,725 280,275

TOTAT BUDGET 475,675,000 $67,220,791 $8, 454,209

*Inciu&1ng Carry~1n and Modaflcatlony

$4., 028 ‘000 of the unexpended investment and administrative over-
nead fundlng had heen committed but mot expended by Jume 30, 1976,
and is" beifig cary ried forward into this. 197651977 Budget. MaJor
contanulng ﬁ:ogectp prov1ded for by this CATTY ~OVEr - of funds.

aré for wells in plogress, 1ncreased pxcduced WATer handllng
.capacxty, ceéllar expansion for futurée drlrlxngxaqt’v1uy, in-
creased ‘water ‘dinjection LapabllltleSi expand”d‘electrxc ‘power
fac111t1es, env1ronmental protectron, ‘coTTosion protéction and
energy Lonservatlon.

The Division has reviewed this Final Report and Closxng Statement
and found it to be an accurate Summary of accomplishments and ﬂlb
expendltures for the Long Beach Unit undet the 1975- 1976 Plan

and Budgét.-

1T IS RECOMMENDED' THAT THE COMMISQION APPROVE THE FINAL REPORT
AND' CLOSING STATEMENT OF THE PL\N ‘OF DEVELGPMENT AND OPERATIONS
AND BUDGET, LONG BEACH. UNIT CJULY 1, 1975 THROUGH JUNE 30, 1976).




